CBM2016-00099 Twilio Inc. v. TeleSign Corp. Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices

BEI	BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD		
	Twilio Inc. Petitioner		
	V.		
	TeleSign Corporation Patent Owner		
	Patent No. 9,300,792		
	Filing Date: April 3, 2015		
	Issue Date: March 29, 2016		
TTLE: REG	ISTRATION, VERIFICATION AND NOTIFICATION SYSTEM		
	Covered Business Method Review No. 2016-00099		

Page 1 of 5



CBM2016-00099 Twilio Inc. v. TeleSign Corp. Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices

Mandatory Notices Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

I. Real Party-In-Interest

The real party-in-interest is TeleSign Corporation, the owner of the entire interest in U.S. Patent No. 9,300,792 ("the '792 patent").

II. Related Matters

Patent Owner identifies the following matters as potentially related matters (the extent to which they might affect a decision in this proceeding is unclear).

On August 25, 2016, Twilio filed a petition for *Inter Partes* review, IPR2016-01688, on the '792 Patent.

The '792 Patent is asserted in TeleSign Corp. v. Twilio, Inc., in the Central District of California (Case No. 16-cv-2106).

Twilio has petitioned for *inter partes* review of patents related to the '792 patent. See IPR2016-00360 (institution granted), IPR2016-00450 (institution denied on parent patent, rehearing request pending), and IPR2016-00451 (institution denied on parent patent, rehearing request pending).





Patent Owner is asserting patents related to the '792 Patent (Nos. 7,945,034; 8,687,038; and 8,462,920) in another case against Twilio, No. 15-cv-3240, also in the Central District of California.

III. Lead and Back-Up Counsel

Patent Owner appoints the following Lead and Back-Up Counsel. A power of attorney is being filed with this designation of counsel in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b).

Lead Counsel	Jesse J. Camacho (Reg. No. 51,258)
	Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P.
	2555 Grand Blvd.
	Kansas City, MO 64108
	Tel: 816-559-2173
	Fax: 816-421-5547
	jcamacho@shb.com
Back-Up Counsel	Amy M. Foust (Reg. No. 57,782)
	Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P
	Miami Center, Suite 3200
	201 S. Biscayne Blvd.
	Miami, FL 33131
	Tel: 305-358-5171
	FAX: 305-358-7470
	TeleSignIPR@shb.com
	afoust@shb.com

Page 3 of 5



Additional Back-Up	Elena S. K. McFarland (Reg. No. 59,320)
Counsel	Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P.
	2555 Grand Blvd.
	Kansas City, MO 64108
	Tel: 816-474-6550
	Fax: 816-421-5547
	emcfarland@shb.com
Additional Back-Up	Mary J. Peal (Reg. No. 63,978)
Counsel	Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P.
	2555 Grand Blvd.
	Kansas City, MO 64108
	Tel: 816-474-6550
	Fax: 816-421-5547
	mpeal@shb.com

IV. Service Information

Patent Owner may be served via e-mail at TelesignIPR@shb.com.

Alternatively, service may be made by the individual email addresses provided for counsel in Section III.

Dated: September 13, 2016 Respectfully Submitted,

By: /AMY M. FOUST/ Amy M. Foust Reg. No. 57,782

Page **4** of **5**



CBM2016-00099 Twilio Inc. v. TeleSign Corp. Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing mandatory notice was served on counsel of record by way of e-mail (authorized in the Petition) on September 13, 2016:

Wayne O. Stacy, <u>wayne.stacy@bakerbotts.com</u>

Eliot D. Williams, eliot.williams@bakerbotts.com

Sarah J. Guske, sarah.guske@bakerbotts.com

and that this document was filed through the PTAB E2E System.

Dated: September 13, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

By: /AMY M. FOUST/

Amy M. Foust Reg. No. 57,782 Counsel for Patent Owner

SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. 2555 Grand Blvd. Kansas City, MO 64108 (816) 474-6550

Page **5** of **5**

